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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  JUNE 5, 2001    LOCATION:  FREMONT STREET EXPERIENCE, LAS VEGAS 
Referees:  Kenny Bayless, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks 

Judges:  Carol Castellano, Bill Graham, Robert Hoyle, Art Lurie,  

Judges:  Dave Moretti, Jerry Roth, Glenn Trowbridge 

Timekeepers:  Al Bisek & James Cavin 

Ringside Doctors:  Al Capanna & James Game 

Ring Announcer:  Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter:  Momentum Enterprises 

Matchmaker:  Jeff Grmoja 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

FRANCOIS JOHANNES BOTHA 
Newport Beach, CA 

----- vs ----- 
DAVID BOSTICE 
Mesa, AZ 

Botha won by unanimous decision. 
BOTHA   -   BOSTICE 
96-93; 96-94; 97-92 

Graham – Moretti - Roth 

CA025856 
 
 

AZ043482 

 
 

10 

09/28/68 
 
 

04/03/72 

224 
 
 

237 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

MARIO JOSE RAMOS 
Phoenix, AZ 

----- vs ----- 
DAVID E. SAMPLE 
Las Vegas, NV 

Ramos won by unanimous decision. 
RAMOS   -   SAMPLE 
97-93; 96-94; 97-93 

Castellano – Hoyle - Lurie 

AZ055330 
 
 

NV024419 

 
 

10 

01/22/81 
 
 

08/05/68 

139 
 
 

140.5 
 

Suspend Ramos until right hand is cleared 
by Dr. or no contest until 12/03/01 
Suspend Sample until 07/21/01 
No contact until 07/06/01  
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

DANNY W. BATCHELDER 
Phoenix, AZ 

----- vs ----- 
SHANNON M. MILLER 
Columbus, MS 

Batchelder won by unanimous decision. 
BATCHELDER   -   MILLER 

60-54; 60-54; 60-54 
Lurie – Roth – Trowbridge 

NV043497 
 
 

MS042640 

 
 

6 

09/30/76 
 
 

07/07/75 

177.5 
 
 

177.5 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 

REGGIE K. DAVIS 
Portland, OR 

----- vs ----- 
KARIM HASSINE 
Los Angeles, CA 

Davis won by unanimous decision. 
DAVIS   -   HASSINE 
39-36; 39-36; 39-36 

Castellano – Moretti - Trowbridge 

OR060634 
 
 

CA060661 

 
 

4 

07/22/76 
 
 

03/22/70 

155 
 
 

155.5 

DAVIS – PRO DEBUT 
Suspend Hassine until 07/21/01 
No contact until 07/06/01 
 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

ROBERTO GUERRERO ENRIQUEZ 
Peoria, AZ 

----- vs ----- 
NOE JULIO INZUNZA 
Thousand Palms, CA 

Enriquez won by unanimous decision. 
ENRIQUEZ   -   INZUNZA 

40-36; 39-37; 39-37 
Graham – Lurie - Roth 

AZ050491 
 
 

CA053752 

 
 

4 

06/07/73 
 
 

06/22/78 

126 
 
 

125.5 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 

JOEY LUCINO RUELAS 
Phoenix, AZ 

----- vs ----- 
SILVESTRE FLORES VALADES 
North Highlands, CA 

Ruelas won by KO 2:21 of the 3rd round. AZ057905 
 
 

CA058373 

 
 

4 

02/19/82 
 
 

12/31/67 

147 
 
 

144 

Suspend Flores until 07/21/01 
No contact until 07/06/01 
 
 
Referee:   Jay Nady 
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ALMAZBEK RAIYMKULOV 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
JORGE CASAS 
North Las Vegas, NV 

Raiymkulov won by TKO 1:51 of the 2nd 
round. 

NV061262 
 
 

NV061067 

 
 

4 

02/18/77 
 
 

02/12/70 

134 
 
 

136 

CASAS – PRO DEBUT 
Suspend Casas until 07/21/01 
No contact until 07/06/01 
 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 
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