STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY <b>ATHLETIC COMMISSION</b> Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577 <b>COMMISSION MEMBERS:</b> Chairman: Dr. Elias Ghanem Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano Dr. Flip Homansky Dr. Luther Mack		BOXING SHOW RESULTS DATE: JUNE 5, 2001 LOCATION: FREMONT STREET EXPERIENCE, LAS VEGAS Referees: Kenny Bayless, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks Judges: Carol Castellano, Bill Graham, Robert Hoyle, Art Lurie, Judges: Dave Moretti, Jerry Roth, Glenn Trowbridge Timekeepers: Al Bisek & James Cavin Ringside Doctors: Al Capanna & James Game Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez Promoter: Momentum Enterprises						
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner		Matchmaker: Jeff Grmoja						
Contestants	Results		Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks	
FRANCOIS JOHANNES BOTHA Newport Beach, CA vs DAVID BOSTICE Mesa, AZ	Botha won by unanim BOTHA - BC 96-93; 96-94; Graham – More	OSTICE 97-92	CA025856	10	09/28/68 04/03/72	224 237	Referee: Jay Nady	
MARIO JOSE RAMOS Phoenix, AZ vs DAVID E. SAMPLE Las Vegas, NV	Ramos won by unanimous decision. RAMOS - SAMPLE 97-93; 96-94; 97-93 Castellano – Hoyle - Lurie		AZ055330 NV024419	10	01/22/81 08/05/68	139 140.5	Suspend Ramos until right hand is cleared by Dr. or no contest until 12/03/01 Suspend Sample until 07/21/01 No contact until 07/06/01 Referee: Kenny Bayless	
DANNY W. BATCHELDER Phoenix, AZ vs SHANNON M. MILLER Columbus, MS	Batchelder won by unanimous decisi BATCHELDER - MILLER 60-54; 60-54; 60-54 Lurie – Roth – Trowbridge		NV043497 MS042640	6	09/30/76 07/07/75	177.5 177.5	Referee: Tony Weeks	
REGGIE K. DAVIS Portland, OR vs KARIM HASSINE Los Angeles, CA	Davis won by unanimous decision. DAVIS - HASSINE 39-36; 39-36; 39-36 Castellano – Moretti - Trowbridge		OR060634 CA060661	4	07/22/76 03/22/70	155 155.5	DAVIS – PRO DEBUT Suspend Hassine until 07/21/01 No contact until 07/06/01 Referee: Kenny Bayless	
ROBERTO GUERRERO ENRIQUEZ Peoria, AZ vs NOE JULIO INZUNZA Thousand Palms, CA	Enriquez won by unanimous decision. ENRIQUEZ - INZUNZA 40-36; 39-37; 39-37 Graham – Lurie - Roth		AZ050491 CA053752	4	06/07/73 06/22/78	126 125.5	Referee: Tony Weeks	
JOEY LUCINO RUELAS Phoenix, AZ SILVESTRE FLORES VALADES North Highlands, CA	Ruelas won by KO 2:21 of the 3 <sup>rd</sup> round.		AZ057905 CA058373	4	02/19/82 12/31/67	147	Suspend Flores until 07/21/01 No contact until 07/06/01 <b>Referee:</b> Jay Nady	

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
ALMAZBEK RAIYMKULOV Las Vegas, NV vs	Raiymkulov won by TKO 1:51 of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> round.	NV061262	4	02/18/77	134	CASAS – PRO DEBUT Suspend Casas until 07/21/01 No contact until 07/06/01
JORGE CASAS North Las Vegas, NV		NV061067	-	02/12/70	136	Referee: Tony Weeks

## PAGE TWO

## **RESULTS OF 06/05/01**